From: Chace Pedersen

To: "Adam Osbekoff"; Public Health Inspectors; "AviationLandUse@wsdot.wa.gov";

"connor.armi.hsy@colvilletribes.com"; "guy.moura@colvilletribes.com"; "Nelson, Jennifer L (DFW)"; Tate Mahre;

Candie Leader; Kelee Hodges; Kim Shilley
Jamey Ayling; David Ohl; "Bryan Condon"

Subject: SE-23-00007 Bowers Field - Notice of SEPA Action

Date: Tuesday, June 6, 2023 8:38:00 AM

Attachments: SE-23-00007 Bowers Field - Notice of SEPA Action Memo.pdf

<u>SE-23-00007 Bowers Field - MDNS.pdf</u> <u>SE-23-00007 Bowers Field SEPA Checklist.pdf</u>

Good morning,

Cc:

Please see the attached correspondence regarding SEPA application SE-23-00007 Bowers Field

- Notice of SEPA Action
- SEPA MDNS
- Bowers Field SEPA Checklist

All documents can be found here: <u>SE-23-00007 Bowers Field</u>

Any action to set aside, enjoin, review, or otherwise challenge such action on the grounds of non-compliance with the provisions of Chapter 43.21C RCW (State Environmental Policy Act) and pursuant to Chapter 15A.07.010 KCC, may be appealed by submitting specific factual objections in writing with a fee of \$1670.00 to Kittitas County Community Development Services, 411 North Ruby Street, Suite 2, Ellensburg, WA 98926. **Timely appeals must be received no later than 5:00pm, June 20, 2023.**

Please contact me directly with any questions.

Thanks,

Chace Pedersen

Planner I

Kittitas County Community Development Services

411 N. Ruby Street, Ste 2 Ellensburg, WA 98926 Office: (509) 962-7637

chace.pedersen@co.kittitas.wa.us

The information transmitted by this email is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed. This email may contain confidential and/or privileged material. If you are not the intended recipient of this message, be aware that any use, review, retransmission, distribution, or reproduction is strictly prohibited. If you received this in error, please contact the sender immediately and delete the material from all devices.